## NHM-37011/12/2018-NCD-NHM-National Health Mission





## OFFICE OF THE MISSION DIRECTOR NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAM

Saikia Commercial Complex, G.S. Road, Srinagar Path, Christianbasti, Guwahati-781005 Website: https://nhm.assam.gov.in :: Phone No: 0361-2340236/39 :: Email Id: mdnrhmasm@gmail.com

## (ECF No.85220)

## Notice for Certificate in Community Health (CCH) Candidates appeared in December 2023 for submission of IGNOU Marksheet

This is to inform all the candidates who have appeared and passed in the December Term End Examination 2023 to submit a copy of the final marksheet issued by the IGNOU to the State NCD Cell, O/O The Mission Directior, NHM, Christian Basti, Guwahati – 781005 during office hours by 30<sup>th</sup> June 2024 for preparation of merit list and subsequent posting as Community Health Officers. Yours faithfully,

**Dr. M.S Lakshmi Priya, IAS** Mission Director National Health Mission, Assam

Copy to:

- 1. The Commissioner and Secretary,Dept. of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of Assam for information. .
- 2. The Director of Health Services, Hengrabari, for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Executive Director, National Health Mission, Assam for information
- 4. The OSD, National Health Mission, Assam for information.
- 5. The Joint Director of Health Services (All Districts), for information.
- 6. The State Media Expert, NHM, Assam with a request to upload the document in the leading newspaper.
- 7. The Programme, NHM, Assam with a request to upload the document in the NHM website.
- 8. Office file.

(e-Signed) Mission Director National Health Mission, Assam